Due to a fault with the signalling system, the following trains

will be amended as follows
9798 17:36 Abbey Wood to Heathrow Terminal 4 due 18:42 - Altered

9794 17:26 Abbey Wood to Heathrow Terminal 4 due 18:29 - Delayed

9N96 17:31 Abbey Wood to Maidenhead due 18:43 - Delayed

The following train will be altered
9798 17:36 Abbey Wood to Heathrow Terminal 4 due 18:42 will be started from
Acton Main Line.

It will no longer call at Abbey Wood, Woolwich, Custom House, Canary Wharf,
Whitechapel, Liverpool Street, Farringdon, Tottenham Court Road, Bond Street and
Paddington.

The amended calling pattern follows:

Due Exp Delay Station
17:36 Abbey Wood
17:39 Woolwich
17:43 Custom House
17:47 Canary Wharf
17:51 Whitechapel
17:54 Liverpool Street

17:56 Farringdon



17:59 Tottenham Court Road

18:01 Bond Street

18:05 Paddington

18:15 18:15 Acton Main Line
18:18 18:18 Ealing Broadway
18:21 18:21 West Ealing

18:23  18:23 Hanwell

18:26 18:26 Southall

18:29 18:29 Hayes & Harlington
18:37 18:37 Heathrow Terminals 2 & 3
1842 1842 Heathrow Terminal 4

The following trains will be delayed
9T94 17:26 Abbey Wood to Heathrow Terminal 4 due 18:29 has been delayed at Abbey
Wood and is now 20 minutes late.

The amended calling pattern follows:

Due Exp Delay Station



17:26

17:29

17:33

17:37

17:41

17:44

17:46

17:49

17:51

17:55

18:02

18:05

18:07

18:09

17:46

17:49

17:53

17:57

18:01

18:04

18:06

18:09

18:11

18:15

18:22

18:25

18:27

18:29

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

Abbey Wood

Woolwich

Custom House

Canary Wharf

Whitechapel

Liverpool Street

Farringdon

Tottenham Court Road

Bond Street

Paddington

Acton Main Line

Ealing Broadway

West Ealing

Hanwell



18:12 18:32 00:20 Southall

18:16 18:36 00:20 Hayes & Harlington

18:23 1843 00:20 Heathrow Terminals 2 & 3

18:29 1849 00:20 Heathrow Terminal 4

9N96 17:31 Abbey Wood to Maidenhead due 18:43 has been delayed at Abbey Wood and is
now 10 minutes late.

The amended calling pattern follows:

Due Exp Delay Station
17:31  17:41  00:10 Abbey Wood
17:34 17:44 00:10 Woolwich
17:38 17:48 00:10 Custom House
17:42 17:52 00:10 Canary Wharf
17:46 17:56 00:10 Whitechapel
17:49 17:59 00:10 Liverpool Street

17:51 18:01 00:10 Farringdon



17:54 18:04 00:10 Tottenham Court Road

17:56 18:06 00:10 Bond Street

18:00 18:10 00:10 Paddington

18:08 18:18 00:10 Ealing Broadway

18:15 18:25 00:10 Southall

18:19 18:29 00:10 Hayes & Harlington

1824 1834 00:10 West Drayton
18:26 18:36 00:10 Iver
1829 1839 00:10 Langley
18:33 1843 00:10 Slough
18:36 1846 00:10 Burnham
18:39 1849 00:10 Taplow
18:43 1853 00:10 Maidenhead

9R90 17:16 Abbey Wood to Reading due 18:34 is being delayed at Abbey Wood and is now
expected to be 15 minutes late.

The amended calling pattern follows:



Due

17:16

17:19

17:23

17:27

17:31

17:34

17:36

17:39

17:41

17:45

17:53

18:05

18:11

Exp

17:31

17:34

17:38

17:42

17:46

17:49

17:51

17:54

17:56

18:00

18:08

18:20

18:26

Delay

00:15

00:15

00:15

00:15

00:15

00:15

00:15

00:15

00:15

00:15

00:15

00:15

00:15

Station

Abbey Wood

Woolwich

Custom House

Canary Wharf

Whitechapel

Liverpool Street

Farringdon

Tottenham Court Road

Bond Street

Paddington

Ealing Broadway

West Drayton

Slough



18:15 18:30 00:15 Burnham

18:20 18:35 00:15 Maidenhead
18:26 1841 00:15 Twyford
18:34 1849 00:15 Reading

9R92 17:21 Abbey Wood to Reading due 18:42 is being delayed at Abbey Wood and is now
expected to be 10 minutes late.

The amended calling pattern follows:

Due Exp Delay Station
17:21  17:31  00:10 Abbey Wood
17:24 17:34 00:10 Woolwich
17:28 17:38 00:10 Custom House
17:32 17:42 00:10 Canary Wharf
17:36 17:46  00:10 Whitechapel
17:39 17149 00:10 Liverpool Street

17:41 17:51 00:10 Farringdon



17:44

17:46

17:50

17:58

18:03

18:06

18:10

18:12

18:15

18:19

18:22

18:25

18:28

18:35

17:54

17:56

18:00

18:08

18:13

18:16

18:20

18:22

18:25

18:29

18:32

18:35

18:38

18:45

00:10

00:10

00:10

00:10

00:10

00:10

00:10

00:10

00:10

00:10

00:10

00:10

00:10

00:10

Tottenham Court Road

Bond Street

Paddington

Ealing Broadway

Southall

Hayes & Harlington

West Drayton

lver

Langley

Slough

Burnham

Taplow

Maidenhead

Twyford



1842 1852 00:10 Reading

Additional Information

Customer information screens and automated announcements have been updated at
all stations.

Live announcements will be broadcast by Elizabeth line Control.





