## Due to a fault with the signalling system, the following trains will be amended as follows

9T98 17:36 Abbey Wood to Heathrow Terminal 4 due 18:42 - Altered

9T94 17:26 Abbey Wood to Heathrow Terminal 4 due 18:29 - Delayed

9N96 17:31 Abbey Wood to Maidenhead due 18:43 - Delayed

## The following train will be altered

9T98 17:36 Abbey Wood to Heathrow Terminal 4 due 18:42 will be started from Acton Main Line.

It will no longer call at Abbey Wood, Woolwich, Custom House, Canary Wharf, Whitechapel, Liverpool Street, Farringdon, Tottenham Court Road, Bond Street and Paddington.

Due	Ехр	Delay	Station
17:36			Abbey Wood
17:39			Woolwich
17:43			Custom House
17:47			Canary Wharf
17:51			Whitechapel
17:54			Liverpool Street
17:56			Farringdon

17:59		Tottenham Court Road
18:01		Bond Street
18:05		Paddington
18:15	18:15	Acton Main Line
18:18	18:18	Ealing Broadway
18:21	18:21	West Ealing
18:23	18:23	Hanwell
18:26	18:26	Southall
18:29	18:29	Hayes & Harlington
18:37	18:37	Heathrow Terminals 2 & 3
18:42	18:42	Heathrow Terminal 4

The following trains will be delayed 9T94 17:26 Abbey Wood to Heathrow Terminal 4 due 18:29 has been delayed at Abbey Wood and is now 20 minutes late.

Due	Ехр	Delay	Station
-----	-----	-------	---------

17:26	17:46	00:20	Abbey Wood
17:29	17:49	00:20	Woolwich
17:33	17:53	00:20	Custom House
17:37	17:57	00:20	Canary Wharf
17:41	18:01	00:20	Whitechapel
17:44	18:04	00:20	Liverpool Street
17:46	18:06	00:20	Farringdon
17:49	18:09	00:20	Tottenham Court Road
17:51	18:11	00:20	Bond Street
17:55	18:15	00:20	Paddington
18:02	18:22	00:20	Acton Main Line
18:05	18:25	00:20	Ealing Broadway
18:07	18:27	00:20	West Ealing
18:09	18:29	00:20	Hanwell

18:12	18:32	00:20	Southall
18:16	18:36	00:20	Hayes & Harlington
18:23	18:43	00:20	Heathrow Terminals 2 & 3
18:29	18:49	00:20	Heathrow Terminal 4

 $9\mathrm{N}96$ 17:31 Abbey Wood to Maidenhead due 18:43 has been delayed at Abbey Wood and is now 10 minutes late.

Due	Ехр	Delay	Station
17:31	17:41	00:10	Abbey Wood
17:34	17:44	00:10	Woolwich
17:38	17:48	00:10	Custom House
17:42	17:52	00:10	Canary Wharf
17:46	17:56	00:10	Whitechapel
17:49	17:59	00:10	Liverpool Street
17:51	18:01	00:10	Farringdon

17:54	18:04	00:10	Tottenham Court Road
17:56	18:06	00:10	Bond Street
18:00	18:10	00:10	Paddington
18:08	18:18	00:10	Ealing Broadway
18:15	18:25	00:10	Southall
18:19	18:29	00:10	Hayes & Harlington
18:24	18:34	00:10	West Drayton
18:26	18:36	00:10	lver
18:29	18:39	00:10	Langley
18:33	18:43	00:10	Slough
18:36	18:46	00:10	Burnham
18:39	18:49	00:10	Taplow
18:43	18:53	00:10	Maidenhead

 $9R90\ 17:16\ Abbey\ Wood$  to Reading due 18:34 is being delayed at Abbey Wood and is now expected to be 15 minutes late.

Due	Ехр	Delay	Station
17:16	17:31	00:15	Abbey Wood
17:19	17:34	00:15	Woolwich
17:23	17:38	00:15	Custom House
17:27	17:42	00:15	Canary Wharf
17:31	17:46	00:15	Whitechapel
17:34	17:49	00:15	Liverpool Street
17:36	17:51	00:15	Farringdon
17:39	17:54	00:15	Tottenham Court Road
17:41	17:56	00:15	Bond Street
17:45	18:00	00:15	Paddington
17:53	18:08	00:15	Ealing Broadway
18:05	18:20	00:15	West Drayton
18:11	18:26	00:15	Slough

18:15	18:30	00:15	Burnham
18:20	18:35	00:15	Maidenhead
18:26	18:41	00:15	Twyford
18:34	18:49	00:15	Reading

9R92 17:21 Abbey Wood to Reading due 18:42 is being delayed at Abbey Wood and is now expected to be 10 minutes late.

Due	Ехр	Delay	Station
17:21	17:31	00:10	Abbey Wood
17:24	17:34	00:10	Woolwich
17:28	17:38	00:10	Custom House
17:32	17:42	00:10	Canary Wharf
17:36	17:46	00:10	Whitechapel
17:39	17:49	00:10	Liverpool Street
17:41	17:51	00:10	Farringdon

17:44	17:54	00:10	Tottenham Court Road
17:46	17:56	00:10	Bond Street
17:50	18:00	00:10	Paddington
17:58	18:08	00:10	Ealing Broadway
18:03	18:13	00:10	Southall
18:06	18:16	00:10	Hayes & Harlington
18:10	18:20	00:10	West Drayton
18:12	18:22	00:10	lver
18:15	18:25	00:10	Langley
18:19	18:29	00:10	Slough
18:22	18:32	00:10	Burnham
18:25	18:35	00:10	Taplow
18:28	18:38	00:10	Maidenhead
18:35	18:45	00:10	Twyford

18:42 1	8:52 00:10	Reading
---------	------------	---------

## Additional Information

Customer information screens and automated announcements have been updated at all stations.

Live announcements will be broadcast by Elizabeth line Control.